Thiruvananthapuram, has submitted a proposal, as per the letter read above, seeking

Administrative Sanction for the work “Kerala Raj Bhavan – Expansion of CCTV

System – Providing Additional Cameras – General Electronics Work” , with a

detailed estimate of ₹2,97,55,000/-(Rupees Two Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Fifty Five

Thousand only) by reallocation of amount from Plan Head 4059-60-051-71 PV to

Electronics Head 4059-01-051-59.

   2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord

Administrative Sanction for the work- “Kerala Raj Bhavan -Expansion of CCTV

System-Providing Additional Cameras General Electronics Work” for an amount of

₹ 2,97,55,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Fifty Five Thousand only).

PWD-E1/143/2025-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.1935/2025/PWD

  3. The expenditure for the above purpose will be debited under the Head of

Account 4059-01 (Office Buildings) -051-62 (Electronic Works) 00 -00-00 PV.

(By order of the Governor)

K BIJU I A S